Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 RI	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01-989
To the honorable Commissioner of Pa	stents and Trademarks: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		ress of receiving party(ies)
(1) Koji NAKAMURA Additional name(s) of conveying party@es) attached?	Name: DEN Street Addres	SO CORPORATION s: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Alchi-pref.,
Nature of conveyance:		448-8661 JAPAN
X Assignment Merge	è r	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	
Execution Date(s): (1) July 6 , 2005		address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number if this document is being filed together with a r A. Patent Application No.(s) 		
	dditional numbers attached? Yes	X No
Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Posz		applications and patents
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$ 40
Street Address: Posz Law Group, F	X Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Otto Baston and are	8. Deposit account	number: 50-1147
		of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and o	orrect and any attached copy
David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,70 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	Signature uding cover sheet, attachments, and docum	July 21, 2005 Date
	its to be recorded with secondard arms.	nents: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

rney Docket No.
94219-US-KSC/n
CAPI
which is hereby express, s), assign(s) and transfer(s
., 448-8661 Japan
entire right, title and interes sions, to certain inventions
<u>:</u>
ion and all Letters Patents quest(s) the United States or Letters Patents to said
tful oaths, and perform all inventions and for vesting
aim the benefit of the right respect of said inventions,
y further identification that
tsushi Kanamori ess

PAGE 05

POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

DAVID G. POSZ JAMES E. BARLOW * BRIAN C. AUTMILLER ROBERT L. SCOTT, II CYNTHIA K. NICHOLSON

" NOT ADMITTED IN VINGINIA PRACTICE LIMITED TO PEDERAL PATENT. TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT MATTERS 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101 RESTON, VA 20191

SPECIALIZING IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS & COPYRIGHTS

TEL: (703) 707-9110 FAX: (703) 707-9112 WWW.POSZLAW.COM

July 21, 2005

OIPE HAND DELIVERY FILING RECEIPT

Applicants: NAKAMURA

For: CONTROLLER FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

JUL 2 1 2005.

Docket: 01-989

Attorney: David G, Posz

Date of Deposit: July 21, 2005

The following documents are being hand delivered to, and deposited with, the USPTO at the Customer Service Window, Randolph Building, 401 Dulany Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 on the above-indicated date:

- return receipt postcard;
- transmittal form (2 copies);
- fee calculation form (2 copies);
- <u>27</u> page specification including <u>11</u> numbered claims;
- 9 sheets (Figs. 1–10) of formal drawings;
- executed declaration/power of attorney;
- executed assignment with recordation cover sheet (2 pages total);
- IDS with PTO-1449 form (listing <u>1</u> reference) and copies of 1 non-U.S. patent reference;
- a certified copy of each of <u>2</u> Japanese priority documents (JP 2005-110077; JP 2004-284060); and
- a check for \$1040.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged for a patent application in the nar NAKAMURA entitled CONTROLLER FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE (Attorney docket no. 01-989), including the following:

- transmittal form (2 copies);
- fee calculation form (2 copies);
- 27 page specification including 11 numbered claims;
- 9 sheets (Figs. 1-10) of formal drawings;
- executed declaration/power of attorney:
- executed assignment with recordation cover sheet (2 pages total);
- IDS with PTO-1449 form (listing 1 reference) and copies of 1 non-U.S. patent reference :
- a certified copy of each of 2 Japanese priority documents (JP 2005-110077; JP 2004-284060); and
- a check for \$1040.

112975 U.S. PTO 11/185752

SUBMISSION DATE: 07/21/2005

PATENT

REEL: 019220 FRAME: 0572

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: NAKAMURA

Atty. Dkt.: 01-989

Serial No.: 11/185,752

Art Unit: 2816

Filed: 7/21/2005

Examiner: Hernandez

Title: CONTROLLER FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

Allowed: March 22, 2007 Confirmation No.: 3901

Date: April 26, 2007

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. 571-273-0140 on April 26, 2007 to the attention of Assignment Services Branch.

Typed Name: DAVID G, POSZ

Signature:

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attention: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service

Sir:

Please find a copy of the originally-submitted 1-page recordation cover sheet (with original signature and signing date), executed assignment and a hand delivery filing receipt with OIPE dated stamp as a proof that the above-identified documents were filed on July 21, 2005. The recordation cover sheet has been updated with application serial number information (11/185,752). The Assignment papers were originally filed on July 21, 2005; however, the Notice of Recordation of assignment document has not yet been received.

Please record this assignment as soon as possible, as the pending application was allowed on March 22, 2007.

Authorization is given to charge deposit account 50-1147 for any additional fees that may be due.

Respectfully submitted,

David G. Posz

Reg. No. 37,701

DGP/moa Posz Law Group, PLC 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101 Reston, VA 20191 (703)707-9110 (phone) Customer No. 23400

POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

DAVID 6. POSZ JAMES F. BARLÓW * ĐRIAN G. ALTMILLER 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101 RESTON, VA 20191 ROBERT L. SCOTT, II SPÉCIALIZING IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS & COPYRIGHTS GYNTHIA K. NICHOLEON R. EUGENE VARNDELL, JR.*

TEL: (508) 707-9110 FAX: (703) 707-9112 WWW.POSZLAW.COM

DEBRAIG. SHOEMAKER, PH.D. **

THERESE B. VARNDELL*

- * MOT ADMITTED IN VIRGINIA PRACTICS LIMITED TO FEDERAL PATENT TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT MATTERS TATENT AGENT

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Date:

4/25/2007

Pages: 6 (including cover sheet)

To:

Assignment Services Branch

From: David G. Posz

Company:

U.S. Patent Office

Fax No.:

571-273-0140

Subject:

Resubmission of Assignment; U.S. Application Serial No. 11/185,752

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Thereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. 571-273-0140 on April 26, 2007 to the attention of Assignment Services Branch,

Typed Name: DAVID G. POSZ

Signature:

Applicant: NAKAMURA

Atty. Dkt.: 01-989

Serial No.: 11/185,752

Art Unit: 2816

Filed: 7/21/2005

Examiner: Hernandez

Title: CONTROLLER FOR

Allowed: March 22, 2007

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

Confirmation No.: 3901

****Notice****

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is intended only for the above-indicated addressee, and may contain privileged and confidential attorney work product or trade secret information. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of any part of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender, and return the transmission to the sender at the above-indicated address.

> **PATENT** REEL: 019220 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 04/26/2007